Valves
DK-Lok Tube Fitting Certi
cation Listing DK-Lok Valve Certi
cation ListingQuality System Approvals
No.VRV-1
December 2013V61 Series Vent Relief valves
Working Pressure up to 400 psig (28 bar)

* Ordering Jig Part No. : V61 - JIG
JIG Reference <picture.1>
How to Order
Factory Test
Seal Material Designator Spring Nominal Cracking Pressure Designator Valve Body Material Designator
FKM : Nil for SS316 Valve
NBR : Nil for Brass Valve
FKM : V                            NBR : N                           EPDM : EP
“Note :  Select the spring designtor
1 ,5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 150”
S : SS316
B : Brass
NIL- 1- S
KZ- B
EP-
Designator Cracking Pressure Range
@ 20°C (70°F), psig (bar)
Standard Cracking Pressure
(The Middle Point Cracking)
psig (bar)
Flow Data for Size, SCFM
1/8”  1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
1 0.5 to 2.5 (0.03 to 0.17) 1.6 (0.11) 0.13 0.13 0.20 0.83 1.23 -
5 2.6 to 7.5 (0.18 to 0.51) 5 (0.34) 0.57 0.62 0.97 1.83 1.37 2.92
10 7.6 to 15 (0.52 to 1.03) 11.5 (0.79) 0.92 1.15 1.80 2.50 1.58 1.90
20 16 to 35 (1.1 to 2.41) 26 (1.79) 1.50 2.05 2.50 3.67 3.75 5.17
50 36 to 75 (2.48 to 5.17) 56 (3.86) 4.33 8.58 9.17 24.30 17.50 9.17
100 76 to 125 (5.24 to 8.61) 100 (6.89) 8.33 33.52 21.67 62.08 34.67 76.67
150 126 to 150 (8.68 to 10.4) 138 (9.5) 10.17 38.17 19.00 66.67 57.50 91.67
Cracking & Reseal Tolerance
Cracking
Cracking Pressure Tolerance
below 2 psig (0.14 bar) ± 10%
2 to 150 psig (0.14 to 10.3 bar) ± 5%
Reseal
Cracking Pressure Tolerance
2 ~ 10 psig (0.14 to 1.7 bar) 80% of Cracking
10 ~ 150 psig (0.7 to 10.3 bar) 92% of Cracking